control. 

CAPITALISATION 

Article 4 

1. The Authorised Capital of the Company shall be IDR 6,250,000,000,000 (six trillion 

two hundred and fifty billion Rupiah) divided into 50,000,000,000 (fifty billion) 

shares, each having a nominal value of IDR 125 (one hundred and twenty-five 

Rupiah). 

2. That Authorised Capital has been issued and subscribed and paid-up in full in the 

amount of 22,945,296,972 (twenty-two billion nine hundred and forty-five million two 

hundred and ninety-six thousand nine hundred and seventy-two) shares with the 

aggregate nominal value of IDR 2,868,162,121,500 (two trillion eight hundred and 

sixty-eight billion one hundred and sixty-two million one hundred and twenty-one 

thousand five hundred Rupiah). 

3. 100% (one hundred percent) of the nominal value of each share that has been

[...]

2012 (the thirty-first day of July two thousand and twelve) and has been 

registered in the Company Register Number: AHU-0069502.AH.01.09.Tahun 

2012 dated 31-07-2012 (the thirty-first day of July two thousand and twelve). 

b. In the amount of IR 365,466,261,375.00 (three hundred and sixty-five billion 

four hundred and sixty-six million two hundred and sixty-one thousand three 

hundred and seventy-five Rupiah) was paid-up in cash through the Limited 

Public Offering (Rights Issue) VII Year 2013 (two thousand and thirteen) made 

before me, the Notary, which notification of changes in the Company's data has 

been received and registered in the database of the Legal Entity Administration